Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

30-645-25992

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR							5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.		
		BUREAU O	F LAND MANAGE	MENT				NM-9037	
APPLICA'	TION FO	OR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DE	EPEN,	OR F	LUG BA	CK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTES OR TRIBE NAME	
ia. TYPE OF WORK	DRILL [\mathbf{x}	DEEPEN		PL	UG BACK		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
OIL WELL	GAS WELL	X OTHER		SINGLE ZONE		MULTIPLE ZONE		8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

2. NAME OF OPERATOR <u>Reese Mesa</u> Southland Royalty Company 8 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

P. O. Drawer 570, Farmington, New Nexico 87499
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) Albino Pictured Cliff's 1660' FSL & 835' FWL SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK AND SURVEY OR AREA MAY 23 1984 At proposed prod. zone Section 12, T32N, R8w

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OF POST OFFICE OF SOURCE AREA 12. COUNTY OR PARISE | 13. STATE 6 Miles South of Ignacio, Colorado San Juan New Mexico 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL

13. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED*
LOCATION TO NEAREST
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT.
(Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 421.32 150.72 835 18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION®
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
OB APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 7001 40501 Rotary 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT. GR. etc.) DRILLING OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START®

7040' GI SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED This action 1936bject to 1984 23. "GENERAL REOLEREMENTS CEMENTING PROGRAM appeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290.

SIZE OF	HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12-1/	/4"	New 8-5/8"	24#, K-55	300'	290 cu.ft. (Circulate to surface)
7-7/	/8"	*	,	3700'	
6-3,	/4"	New 2-7/8"	6.5#, J-55	3700'-4050'	651 cu.ft. (Cover Ojo Alamo)

Surface formation is San Jose.

Top of Ojo Alamo sand is at 2455'.

Top of Pictured Cliffs sand is at 3705'.

Fresh water mud will be used to drill from surface to total depth.

It is anticipated that an IES will be run from total depth to surface casing and a GR-CDL will be run to total depth.

No abnormal pressures or poisonous gases are anticipated in this well.

It is expected that this well will be drilled before July 1, 1984.

This depends on time required for approvals, rig availability and the weather. Gas is not dedicated.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive some and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program. if any.

1.	•		_
SIGNED MAY TOTAL	District Engineer	APPROVED198	4
(This space for Federal or States mee use)	APPROVAL DATE	AS AMENDED"	
APPROVED BY	TITLE	<u>ма</u> у з о 1984	
CONDITIONS OF APPLICATION OF ANY JUNE OF SEE IT	NNIOCC nstructions On Reverse Side	PARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to an United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes G-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator				Lease					ell No.	
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY				REESE MESA				8		
Unit Letter Section Township			Range County			_	_			
L (Lot 9)	12	32N		8w		San	Juan			
Actual Footage Location of Well:										
1660 fee	·	outh	line and	835	feet	from the	West	lin		
1	Producing For			Pool				ŀ	d Acreage:	
	7040 'GL Pictured Cliffs Albino 150.72 Acres									
Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).										
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of										
this form if neo No allowable w forced-pooling, sion.	ill be assigne	ed to the we	ll until all on-standar	interests he l unit, elimi	ive been c	onsolida h interes	ated (by consts, has been	nmunitiz n approv	ation, unitization, ed by the Commis-	
				. -				CERTI	FICATION	
				•				-	. ,	
8	. 	589°43'u	<i>(</i>	 	. 5	MSIO	best of n	erein is tr	at the information con- ue and complete to the ign and fishef.	
// //			12			808	Distri			
8351	1 10		ij	1 .	٠.		South 18 Date May 22		alty Company	
77 79991	NM-9037 16	-	/4 BU	R-E C MAY REAU OF LA	23 1984	3,00.	shown on notes of under my is true	this plat actual su supervisi	hat the well location was plotted from field riveys made by me or on, and that the same of to the Lest of my ef.	
JUN 01 1984		l'w		,			Registered	ber 17	, 1983 nai Engin ee r	
JIL CON. DI							Certificate	No.		

